

Name of Person Signing

01-17-2002



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	10195194		U.S.	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings	▼	▼	▼	▼	<b>V</b>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks: Pl	ease record the att	ached original docum	<u>*</u>	ereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Jan Doutreloigne   -/0-02		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Interuniversitair Name:				(IMBC)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 ነ	Yes 😡 No	Kapeld	reef 75		<del></del>	
3. Nature of conveyance:						
Assignment	of Name		ess: Kapeld			
Other		300	l Leuven	Bel	gium	
Execution Date: November 15, 2001		-	e(s) & address(es) atta			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a	a new applica	ation, the execu	tion date of the ap	oplication is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No	o.(s)			
09/961,072_						
	ı al numbers attac	ched? 📮 Yes 📮	No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Rudolph J. Buchel, Jr.		6. Total number	of applications ar	nd patents in	volved: 🗶	
		7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)	\$_40.	00	
	1	Enclosed	t		1	
JOnes, Day, Reavis & Pogue		Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
2727 N. Harwood Street Street Address:			ount number: es, Day, Re	avis &	Pogue	
City:	75201	(Attach duplicat	re copy of this page if p	paying by depo	sit account)	
DC	O NOT USE	THIS SPACE				1
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the is a true copy of the original document.</li> <li>Marsha S. Kappus</li> </ol>	e foregoing in		e and correct and	Dec. 3	, 2001_	40.00 UP

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature

938676600006 PATENT

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, JAN DOUTRELOIGNE, residing at Heilige-Geestraat 22, 9000 Gent, Belgium, have made an invention in a

## METHOD AND METHOD FOR GENERATING A HIGH VOLTAGE

for which application for United States Patent has been made, said application having been assigned Serial No. 09/961,072, and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 21, 2001.

WHEREAS, Interuniversitair Microelektronica Centrum (IMEC), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Texas, and having its principal place of business at Kapeldreef 75, 3001 Leuven, Belgium and Universiteit Gent, a university in Belgium and having its principal place of business at St. Pietersnieuwstraat 25, 9000 Gent, Belgium, are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said IMEC and Universiteit Gent, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications and to claim priority under the provisions of the International Convention; also any improvements on said invention or inventions now or hereafter made by me during the period of my employment; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention, inventions, or improvements and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention, inventions, or improvements in this or any foreign country, and I hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said IMEC and Universiteit Gent, as assignees of the entire interest.

I do hereby agree for myself and my heirs, executors, and administrators to execute any lawful document and to testify as to any material fact or thing which IMEC and Universiteit Gent, their successors and assigns, may deem necessary in order to secure unto themselves, their successors and assigns the full right, title and interest in and to the full enjoyment of said invention or any part thereof and the said Letters Patent or any of them, the same to be done without any further consideration.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date set after my

Jan Doutreloigne

Nov. 15, 2001

01/15/c 02 FC::